A

Tot. Number of countries

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

24

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

283

Mountain Running Classic Hill Senior Race

Men

Member Federation Surname

AUT
AUT
BEL
BUL
BUL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
HUN
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
MLT
MLT
MLT
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POL

INNERHOFER
INNERHOFER
TRIAILLE
MITSOV
NIKOLOV
BRLICA
CHRASCINA
KOVAR
VOLAK
CORBERA
DIAZ
JIMENEZ
OSANZ
ADKIN
DOUGLAS
HAWORTH
RICHARDS
STEWARD
ZEUS
JUHASZ
HANNA
AYMONOD
BALDACCINI
CHEVRIER
MAESTRI
PERKMANN
ROSTAN
FARRUGIA
FENECH
MICALLEF

DAHL SOMMERSETH

DYRHOVDEN
FARD
SOMMER
JASTAL
LEPIARZ

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

Tot. Number of athletes

Num. of co

First Name

Hans-Peter
Manuel
Thibault
Dimcho
Yolo

Pavel
Marek
Jachym
Ondrej
Miquel
Diego
Manuel
Daniel
Jacob
Andrew
Daniel
Christopher
Joe
Maximilian
Patrik

Zak

Henri

Alex
Xavier
Cesare
Hannes
Andrea
Ryan

Jake
Luke
Stian

Joel
Halfdan-Emil

Tot. Number of Men

155

FINAL ENTRIES

untries: 16

Anders Jacobsen

Piotr
Sylwester

DoB

09/07/1995
09/07/1995
11/11/2001
26/01/1988
04/02/1984
01/11/1993
16/09/1997
25/05/1996
13/04/2000
16/11/1999
07/05/1996
30/05/2002
14/06/1998
18/05/1996
19/12/1986
09/11/1989
19/05/1998
19/08/1996
11/07/1995
29/11/2002
22/11/1995
15/02/1996
03/04/1988
17/03/1990
12/11/1993
05/04/1993
09/11/1998
29/08/1987
24/06/1994
25/11/1989
16/01/1997
12/05/1989
07/06/1991
14/06/1997
03/01/1994
03/01/1993

128

PB

Tot. Number of Women

Num. of athletes: 49

SB

Page 1 of 15



O EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Classic Hill Senior Race

Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

POL
POR
POR
POR
POR
SLO
SLO
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

TABOR
CARVALHO
GOMES
MACEDO
MUGA

BECAN

CVET
SPANRING
LEHMANN
LUSTENBERGER
ROLLI

SCHMID
SOLDINI

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Dominik
José
Paulo
Paulo
Rui
Timotej
Miran
Klemen
Cédric
Daniel
Dominik
Jonathan
Jonas

DoB

24/04/1995
13/02/1977
15/05/1973
09/03/1993
18/03/1984
07/08/1996
30/04/1968
21/02/2002
16/05/1995
04/08/1992
19/02/1996
05/12/1992
21/12/2000

Num. of athletes: 49

SB

Page 2 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down Senior Race

Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

ALB
AUT
AUT
AUT
BEL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
DEN
DEN
DEN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
HUN
IRL
IRL
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
MLT

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

KELLEZI
HARTINGER
INNERHOFER
INNERHOFER
WEYNAND
BRLICA
CHRASCINA
KOVAR
VOLAK
BODERSKOV
DAM

POUL
ALBERT
CORBERA
GARCIA
MIRABEL
CACHARD
LONCHAMPT
RANCON
ROBERT
DOUGLAS
HAWORTH
KNOWLES
NICHOLLS
RICHARDS
STEWARD
ZEUS
JUHASZ
JOHNSTON
KEVAN
MCEVOY
CHEVRIER
MAESTRI
MERLI
PATTIS
PERKMANN
VENDER
SPITERI

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

[lir

Markus
Hans-Peter
Manuel
William
Pavel
Marek
Jachym
Ondrej
Max
Nikolaj Maegaard
Anders
Guillermo
Miquel
Alejandro
Mario
Sylvain
Rémi
Julien

Loic
Andrew
Daniel
Matthew
Maximilian
Christopher
Joe
Maximilian
Patrik
Timothy
James
Barry
Xavier
Cesare
Luca
Daniel
Hannes
Alberto
Simon

DoB

08/07/1988
20/04/1988
09/07/1995
09/07/1995
24/03/1992
01/11/1993
16/09/1997
25/05/1996
13/04/2000
07/11/1987
02/03/1990
15/08/1984
11/09/1996
16/11/1999
03/09/1992
23/09/1991
25/12/1998
15/11/2000
18/11/1980
25/01/1999
19/12/1986
09/11/1989
24/12/2002
06/07/1996
19/05/1998
19/08/1996
11/07/1995
29/11/2002
11/06/1991
25/01/1987
20/01/1989
17/03/1990
12/11/1993
10/03/2000
25/03/1998
05/04/1993
28/05/1996
01/04/1992

PB

Num. of athletes: 56

SB
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down Senior Race

Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

MLT
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POR
POR
POR
POR
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

TANTI

DAHL SOMMERSETH

DYRHOVDEN
FARD

SOMMER
COSTA
GONCALVES
LOPES
PEREIRA
BECAN
BREGAR

CVET
SPANRING
HUNT
LUSTENBERGER
LUSTENBERGER
MATHYS

ROLLI

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Aidan

Stian

Joel
Halfdan-Emil
Anders Jacobsen
César
Marcelo
Carlos

Tiago
Timotej
Gasper
Miran
Klemen
Jérémy
Daniel
Stefan
Christian
Dominik

DoB

25/04/1989
16/01/1997
12/05/1989
07/06/1991
14/06/1997
10/01/1976
19/06/1998
15/03/1981
01/03/1984
07/08/1996
20/09/1990
30/04/1968
21/02/2002
24/03/1992
04/08/1992
07/03/1994
13/03/1987
19/02/1996

Num. of athletes: 56

SB

Page 4 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Trail Running Senior Race Men

Member Federation Surname

AUT JOCHUM
AUT RIEDER

BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS
CZE PECHEK

DEN JOERGENSEN
DEN LOURING
DEN MEINS

DEN NIRFELT
ESP AIT MALEK
ESP CARDONA
ESP FERNANDEZ
ESP RAMOS

FRA BONIN

FRA CARDIN

FRA CORI

FRA VERMEULEN
GBR CARTWRIGHT
GBR LIGHTFOOT
GBR TOWNSHEND
GER HOCHE

GRE PAGOUNADIS
IRL CLOAKE

IRL MCEVOY

IRL O CONNOR
ITA CAGNATI

ITA DEMATTEIS
ITA MONTANI

ITA ROTA

MLT GRECH

POL WITEK

ROU DAMIAN

ROU MITRICA
ROU TOMA

ROU ZINCA

SLO TRATNIK

Sul MANETSCH
Sul WENK

SWE LINDEGARDH
SWE LJUNGDAHL

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Daniel
Andreas
Maximilien
Petr
Kristian
Mads Flensted
Jesper
Christian
Zaid

Oriol
Borja
Marcos
Arnaud
Thomas
Benoit
Kevin
Billy
Ricky
Brennan
Marcel
Athanasios
Enda
Dillon
Eddie
Luca
Martin
Riccardo
Andrea
Gerald
Andrzej
Bogdan
Leonard
Valentin
lonut Alin
Marko
Ramon
Stephan
Patrik
Sebastian

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

DoB

04/05/1993
13/08/1986
28/09/1997
11/04/1983
11/01/1984
08/01/1990
21/12/1979
06/11/1981
01/01/1984
07/10/1994
13/12/1983
04/10/1989
08/05/1985
09/02/1995
05/07/1982
01/10/1992
24/10/1991
31/03/1985
08/07/1993
06/12/1993
25/08/1987
22/05/1997
07/06/1987
26/01/1988
08/06/1990
24/05/1986
20/10/1992
22/07/2000
04/07/1976
13/07/1992
15/09/1988
12/11/1994
28/07/1999
20/06/1983
03/03/1986
25/12/1987
12/11/1982
11/08/1979
13/10/1988

PB

Num. of athletes: 40

SB
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ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

g\\, EUROPEAN Final Entries - Athletes List by event

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Trail Running Senior Race Men Num. of countries: 17 Num. of athletes: 40
Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB
SWE SORMAN Carl-Johan 21/07/1976

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST Page 6 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Classic Hill U20 Race Under Num. of countries: 9

20 Men

Member Federation

BUL
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
HUN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
Sul
Sul

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Surname

KAUFMAN
BILEK
PLACATKA
STRANSKY
BARCONS
OSANZ
TORRELLA
VILLAMUERA
ALLMOND
CORDEN
GRANT
O'DOWD
EHRLE
HONTI
CAMORANI
CURIONI

LORA MORETTO

MATTIO
ZEN
PRITRZNIK
FREUND
MARTI

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

First Name

Nikolay
David
Matéj
Filip
Lleir
Alvaro
Jan
Marcos
Charlie
Edward
Finlay
Benjamin
Lukas
Marcell
Marco
Davide
Nicol6
Elia
Mattia
Maj
Jonas
Mickael

DoB

09/05/2003
30/05/2003
05/08/2004
15/01/2004
06/03/2004
15/01/2003
22/02/2004
27/06/2004
17/12/2005
26/01/2003
02/09/2003
25/09/2003
07/11/2004
06/05/2004
01/01/2003
01/07/2003
14/09/2004
19/06/2003
02/07/2003
08/08/2004
08/06/2003
03/09/2004

Num. of athletes: 22

SB
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down U20 Race Under Num. of countries: 9

20 Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
POR
SLO
Sul
Sul

BILEK
PLACATKA
STRANSKY
CASTILLO
OSANZ
VENERO
VILLAMUERA
BERTHOU
LE PALABE
SIMONEAU
THEROND
ALLMOND
CORDEN
GILMOUR
GRANT
O'DOWD

CRUDGINGTON

MC GINLEY
SMITH
BARDEA
CAMORANI
CURIONI
GIOLITTI
MATTIO
ZEN
GOMES
PRITRZNIK
FREUND
MARTI

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

First Name

David
Matéj
Filip
Jan
Alvaro
Fabian
Marcos
Anatole
Mélaine
Marius
Antonin
Charlie
Edward
Fraser
Finlay
Benjamin
Tom
Sean
Ryan
Matteo
Marco
Davide
Simone
Elia
Mattia
Miguel
Maj
Jonas
Mickael

DoB

30/05/2003
05/08/2004
15/01/2004
06/02/2004
15/01/2003
27/07/2004
27/06/2004
09/04/2004
27/01/2003
06/05/2004
05/07/2003
17/12/2005
26/01/2003
17/11/2004
02/09/2003
25/09/2003
17/09/2004
20/04/2003
13/01/2004
20/04/2003
01/01/2003
01/07/2003
24/01/2003
19/06/2003
02/07/2003
10/01/2003
08/08/2004
08/06/2003
03/09/2004

Num. of athletes: 29

SB
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Mountain Running Classic Hill Senior Race

Women

Member Federation Surname

AUT
BUL
BUL
BUL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FIN
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
HUN
IRL
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
MLT
MLT
NED
NOR
NOR
NOR

MAYR
DIMITROVA
MIRCHEVA
NINEVA
SCHORNA MATYASOVA
STRANSKA
STRANSKA
SVESTKOVA STRUZKOVA
CARRION
ITURBE
LARA
SABATA
SAAPUNKI
DEWALLE
ADKIN
AVERY
DICKSON
PAGE
HOTTENROTT
JACOBITZ
MAYER

OED
SEEFELD
HORVATH
DALY
HEGARTY
BECCARIA
BONZI
GHELFI
GIUDICI
SCAINI
SORTINI
BORG

HILI
SLOTBOOM
BERSAGEL
LILLESKARE
MARKHUS

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Andrea
Elena
Militsa
Marinela
Pavla
Adéla
Michaela
Hana
Gisela
Onditz
Silvia
Claudia
Susanna
Christel
Scout
Kate
Kirsty
Holly
Laura
Esther
Domenika
Lisa
Annika
Timea
Sophie
Lisa
Lorenza
Vivien
Francesca

Gloria Rita Antonia

Alessia
Elisa
Rachel
Carmen
Giselle
Annie
Anita
Nora

DoB

15/10/1979
30/10/1984
24/05/1994
04/01/1993
14/01/1980
08/09/1991
07/04/1997
18/11/1983
07/01/1994
12/04/1991
04/12/1986
07/03/1995
14/10/1992
03/07/1983
16/08/1993
10/10/1991
14/07/1996
17/08/2000
14/05/1992
04/09/1997
09/10/1990
02/01/1999
20/07/1996
05/09/1994
21/09/1998
09/02/1993
08/05/1997
26/06/2001
22/11/1996
13/08/1987
19/02/1999
17/05/1984
25/12/1993
18/12/1970
09/03/1993
30/03/1983
22/08/1978
25/08/1997

Num. of athletes: 48

SB

Page 9 of 15



O EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Classic Hill Senior Race

Women

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

NOR
POR
POR
SLO
SLO
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

SANGESLAND
MADUREIRA
SOARES

DRASLER
KOLIGAR
ZUPANCIC VALANT
GEMPERLE
KELLER

MATHYS

MAURER

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Ingvild
Maria
Joana
Varineja
Mojca
Dominika
Natalia
Elin
Maude
Melanie

DoB

22/03/1994
12/04/1977
08/09/1993
25/12/1995
30/03/1982
25/09/1999
09/12/1990
17/02/1999
14/01/1987
17/06/1988

PB

Num. of athletes: 48

SB

Page 10 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down Senior Race

Women

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

BEL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
DEN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
HUN
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
MLT
NED
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
ROU

BALANCIER

SCHORNA MATYASOVA

STRANSKA
STRANSKA

SVESTKOVA STRUZKOVA

EVENSEN
CARRION
ITURBE
MARTIN
MONTOYA
SAAPUNKI
DEWALLE
PONCET

SERBAN-PENHOAT

VIGNOT
ADKIN
AVERY
PAGE
RUSSELL
SEEFELD
HORVATH
ELVIN
HOWLEY
MCCORMACK
MONAGHAN
BECCARIA
BONZI
BOTTARELLI
GAGGI
GHELFI
SORTINI
ABDILLA
SLOTBOOM
BERSAGEL
LILLESKARE
MARKHUS
SANGESLAND
FLOREA

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Sarah
Pavla
Adéla
Michaela
Hana
Ulrikke
Gisela
Onditz
Yolanda
Laia
Susanna
Christel
Elise
Louise
Laura
Scout
Kate
Holly
Hannah
Annika
Timea
Jennifer
Roisin
Sarah
Edel
Lorenza
Vivien
Sara
Alice
Francesca
Elisa
Tara
Giselle
Annie
Anita
Nora
Ingvild
Monica Madalina

DoB

31/08/1984
14/01/1980
08/09/1991
07/04/1997
18/11/1983
23/12/1994
07/01/1994
12/04/1991
18/02/1993
26/03/2001
14/10/1992
03/07/1983
17/11/1995
17/06/1998
31/10/1991
16/08/1993
10/10/1991
17/08/2000
04/11/1997
20/07/1996
05/09/1994
27/06/1985
06/05/1994
19/08/1986
02/09/1998
08/05/1997
26/06/2001
08/10/1990
08/09/1987
22/11/1996
17/05/1984
06/04/1985
09/03/1993
30/03/1983
22/08/1978
25/08/1997
22/03/1994
03/02/1993

PB

Num. of athletes: 47

SB
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O EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down Senior Race

Women

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

ROU
ROU
SLO
SLO
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

MUTTER
PISCU

DRASLER
KOLIGAR
ZUPANCIC VALANT
GEMPERLE
KELLER

MATHYS

STUTZ

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Ingrid
Andreea Alina
Varineja
Mojca
Dominika
Natalia

Elin

Maude

Flavia

DoB

15/06/1992
09/06/1996
25/12/1995
30/03/1982
25/09/1999
09/12/1990
17/02/1999
14/01/1987
19/07/1996

PB

Num. of athletes: 47

SB

Page 12 of 15



A

Trail Running Senior Race Women

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

AUT
BEL
CZE
CZE
DEN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
GRE
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
Sul
Sul
Sul

ROSEGGER
MOERMAN
MACUROVA
VASINOVA
HULGAARD
COMET
FONT

GIL

VIVES
DELESPIERRE
L'"HIRONDEL
PARADAN
SAGNES
TANGUY
DAVIS
JACKSON
TAYLOR
HAHNER
GIAZITZIDOU
OAKES
BANI
CHIALVO
KESSLER
TRATNIK

ESCOBAR CARRON

SPYCHER
WILHEM

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Claudia
Charlotte
Barbora
Marcela
Laura
Anna
Julia
Nuria
Monica
Marion
Blandine
Laure
Mathilde
Audrey
Eleanor
Nichola
Sharon
Anna
Christina
Isobel
Barbara
Martina
Julia
Petra
Sara
Odile
Ariane

DoB

11/08/1974
31/07/1994
05/08/1999
30/05/1989
11/05/1978
20/02/1983
30/03/1994
19/12/1991
12/03/1984
07/07/1987
03/03/1991
07/12/1996
29/09/1995
05/01/1988
21/02/1989
13/11/1992
10/08/1979
20/11/1989
12/10/1989
16/05/1986
20/06/1986
14/09/1987
26/07/1993
05/06/1988
24/06/1980
20/05/1988
05/12/1992

Num. of athletes: 27

SB

Page 13 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Classic Hill U20 Race Under Num. of countries: 7

20 Women

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
HUN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NOR
SLO
Sul
Sul

BATLLE
BLANCO
GONFAUS
BELL
BROWN
HEDLEY
RAWSTRON
WHITAKER
MAG
BAGNUS
BONINO
GIOVANETTI
HOFER
VICARI
VUCEMILLO
WALDAL
NOVAK
SCHERLING
SCHERLING

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

First Name

Blanca
Jimena
Martina
Georgia
Louisa
Isla
Charlotte
Eve
Fruzsina
Matilde
Matilde
Luna
Anna
Axelle
Emily
Ida

Ana
Aina
Sina

DoB

25/07/2004
24/08/2004
05/09/2004
11/09/2006
12/01/2005
30/07/2005
23/12/2005
28/07/2005
07/05/2003
07/07/2004
20/07/2004
31/08/2003
05/03/2005
13/01/2003
12/07/2004
18/06/2004
28/09/2006
02/05/2005
26/02/2003

Num. of athletes: 19

SB

Page 14 of 15



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Mountain Running Up & Down U20 Race Under Num. of countries: 12

20 Women

Final Entries - Athletes List by event

Member Federation Surname

CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
HUN
IRL
IRL
IRL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NOR
POR
ROU
ROU
ROU
ROU
SLO
Sul
Sul

GIESELOVA
BATLLE
GONFAUS
REBOLLO
BECK
CLEMENT
SAPET
TROCELLIER
BELL
HEDLEY
LANE
RAWSTRON
WHITAKER
MAG
GREENE
KEANE
KEHOE
BAGNUS
BONINO
GIOVANETTI
HOFER
VICARI
VUCEMILLO
WALDAL
RIBEIRO
DAN
MOROSAN
TICALEAC
VAINER
NOVAK
SCHERLING
SCHERLING

22 Jun 2022 15:01 CEST

European Off-Road Running
Championships 2022, El Paso (ESP)

FINAL ENTRIES

First Name

Iva
Blanca
Martina
Gemma
Lili

Nélie
Fannie
Pauline
Georgia
Isla
Amelie
Charlotte
Eve
Fruzsina
Amy
Claragh
Hannah
Matilde
Matilde
Luna
Anna
Axelle
Emily
Ida
Carolina
Vasilena Diana
Anca Mirela
Stefania
Bianca Maria
Ana
Aina
Sina

DoB

20/03/2004
25/07/2004
05/09/2004
24/06/2003
29/08/2005
10/02/2003
14/02/2004
16/09/2004
11/09/2006
30/07/2005
31/01/2006
23/12/2005
28/07/2005
07/05/2003
20/05/2004
04/05/2004
28/08/2004
07/07/2004
20/07/2004
31/08/2003
05/03/2005
13/01/2003
12/07/2004
18/06/2004
11/02/2003
01/01/2006
07/10/2003
08/12/2005
26/02/2004
28/09/2006
02/05/2005
26/02/2003

PB

Num. of athletes: 32

SB
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